

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 235 OF 2016

Mohan Bagoji GurkhePetitioner

V/S

M/s Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd And 5Respondent

Ors

Rakesh Sawant For Petitioner

Radhika Ved i/b.M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. Res. No. 1 For
Respondent

**CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA &
G. S. KULKARNI, JJ**

DATE : 7th September, 2016

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 5/10/2016.

(ASSOCIATE)