

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 235 OF 2016**

Mohan Bhagoji Gurkhe

..Petitioner

Vs

M/s. Bharat Petroleum Corporation
Ltd. & Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. D. Sharma i/b. Mr. Rakesh Sawant for Petitioner.

Mr. R. S. Pai i/b. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for Respondents.

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &
M. S. SONAK, JJ.****DATE : JULY 03, 2017****P.C. :**

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner on the question of admission. Rule.

2] Respondent submits that reply has been filed on 21st June 2017. Office to place the same on record. Rejoinder may be filed by the petitioner within six weeks.

(M. S. SONAK, J.)**(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)**