

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO.148 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 235 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 235 OF 2016
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.148 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 235 OF 2016
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1404 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 235 OF 2016**

Mohan Bagoji Gurkhe

..Petitioner

VS.

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd.
& ors.

..Respondents

Senior Advocate Gayatri Singh a/w. Adv. Deepali K. i/b. Adv. Mohammed Abdi, Adv. Kruti Venkatesh for the petitioner in NMW/148/2018 in WP/235/2016.

Adv. R. S. Pai a/w. Adv. Anand Pai a/w. Adv. Rahul Sanghvi i/b. M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for the respondent nos.1 to 6 in NMW/148/2018, IA/1404/2019 & WP/235/2016.

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA, Act.CJ.&
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: MARCH 14, 2023

P.C.:-

1. It is made clear that we would decide the main petition finally along with the pending Notice of Motions and Interim Applications.

2. Parties, if they desire, may give chronological events.
3. Stand over to **18/4/2023**.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)